The Board of Education will pay personnel for extra 

duty assignments outside their regular duty assignment at the following rate: $20 for 

weeknights and $50 for tournaments held on Saturday, such as a hosted District/Regional 

tournament. 

C.  CONTRACT TERMS: Certified staff will have a one hundred seventy-eight (178) day 

contract, one of those days being an “on your own day.” Teachers will submit an 

accountability form to their designated administrator by April 15th for the determined 

fiscal year. If the teacher does not submit a form or complete this day, one (1) day will be 

deducted from their personal leave, and if there is no personal leave available, teachers 

will lose one hundred seventy-eight (1/178) of their salary and benefits. Additional in-

service required by the district will be compensated at $175 per full day or prorated up to 

a half (0.5) day 

D.  EXTRA DUTY PAY: Extra-curricular lump sum pay will be paid at the end of the 

season when duties are complete.